

ASUCLA Media Contact: Christina Manuel ASUCLA Communications Specialist (310) 794-8828 <u>cmanuel@asucla.ucla.edu</u>

UCLA Store Contact: Peter Poon UCLA Store Director (310) 206-0756 ppoon@asucla.ucla.edu

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Haunt the savings at the UCLA Store's 46th annual Monster Sale

No tricks, just treats — the 46th annual Monster Sale opens at 8 a.m. on Oct. 25 at the UCLA Store for savings on BearWear, technology accessories, supplies and more.

Los Angeles, Calif., Oct. 25, 2023 – Trick-or-treat your way to the <u>UCLA Store</u> on Oct. 25 to take advantage of frightening-good deals during the 46th annual Monster Sale.

Take 20% off apparel and accessories, and save on items included in the newly opened shopin-shops like UCLA X Hype and Vice, UCLA x Tommy Bahama, UCLA X johnnie-O, and much more. Adding to this monster of a sale, get your Halloween treats early with 20% off gifts, academic and office supplies, and technology accessories.

And don't stop there — spooktacular savings are available with 50% off all already-marked clearance items. Don't forget to visit the new A-Level location for the UCLA Store's BookZone and save 30% across the wide selection of fiction and non-fiction titles.

"Embrace the spirit of savings this Halloween season with the Monster Sale," said Peter Poon, UCLA Store director. "With four new shop-in-shops opened over the summer, all ghosts and ghouls are invited to partake in the monster savings."

Carve out some time to stop by the Monster Sale on Oct. 25, valid in-store only at the UCLA Store locations of Ackerman Union, LuValle Commons, and Health Sciences between the hours of 8 a.m. – 6 p.m. The Monster Sale cannot be combined with any other discount and is limited to in-stock merchandise at the UCLA Store, a student-run enterprise of <u>Associated Students</u> <u>UCLA</u> (ASUCLA).

To stay up-to-date with the latest UCLA Store promotions, follow <u>@uclastore</u> on Instagram. Happy Halloween!

###

About ASUCLA:

Founded in 1919, Associated Students UCLA (ASUCLA) is a nonprofit association that drives vitally essential student services and activities throughout the UCLA campus. ASUCLA boasts the largest college store in the U.S., an extensive food program, UCLA® brand licensing programming through UCLA Trademarks & Licensing, and other services and programs that include student government and student



media, which significantly enhances the quality of UCLA's campus life. For more information and to stay connected, follow @asucla on Instagram or visit asucla.ucla.edu.